
uses LOG 2012 INDEX

This Index lists items of permanent or long-term reference from Volume 79, #1-12 of the USCS Log. Items are listed by subject and author for

regular monthly features. Items of merely transient interest or those which may be located in other USCS reference material, such as Data

Sheets and the Catalog of United States Naval Postmarks, or which are available in reference texts, such as the United States Naval Institute
Almonac of Naval Facts, are not included. USS& USCGare omitted with ship/cutter names for simplicity.

Subject! Article Author Ma!Year/Page
Aircraft Carriers - see Carriers, Aircraft
Arctic / Antarctic

RMS Nascopie Burnett, John Jan 12, 12-14
Northland (USCG); Hooligan News Young, John May 12, 6-7
Norwegian Cruise Ships; Foreign Navy News Schreiber, Phil May 12,15
Operation Deep Freeze Covers Bogart, Charles Oct 12, 17

Australia
Aurora Australis July 12,5

Aviation - see Naval Aviation
Battleships

Alabama BB 8 Hoak, Frank Apr 12,27
Iowa BS 61; West Coast Navy News Minter, Ted Feb 12, 11
Pennsylvania BB 38; Herb Rommel's First Cover Tjossem, Don Apr 12,19
WW II - BB Gun Barrel Bookends Milliner, Darrell June 12, 9

Beginning Members, For
American Philatelic Society Rawlins, Bob Jan 12, 8
Cachet Artistry Rawlins, Bob May 12,8
Collect What You Like Tjossem, Don Sep 12, 8
Don't Write on Covers Rawlins, Bob Feb 12, 8
How Much is a Cover Worth Tjossem, Don Dee 12. 10
How Should I Store My Covers Tjossem, Don Nov 12, 8
The USPSand the uses Rawlins, Bob Mar 12,8
WESTPEX 2012 Rawlins, Bob Apr 12,8
What is the Locy System? Tjossem, Don Oct 12, 8

Book Deck; (Reviewer Listed)
Fatal Dive - Mystery of the USSGrunion SS216 Smith, Glenn Nov 12, 26
HMAS Perth, Life and Death Smith, Glenn Dee 12, 26
To Train the Fleet for War Jones, Richard D. Feb 12, 15

Cachet/Cachet Makers
Bodisch, John Joseph Rawlins, Bob Sep 12, 16-19
Cachet Artistry; For Beginning Members Rawlins, Bob May 12, 8
Onzay, Leslie Liddell, Bruce Nov 12, 14-15

Canada
Censorship Markings on RCN Vessels WWII Burnett, John Mar 12,12-13
Three Blind Ships - Grounded on Newfoundland Smith, Glenn Sept 12, 23-26
Paqueboat Mail Burnett, John Feb 12, 12-13
RMS Nascopie Burnett, John Jan 12, 12-14
RMS Nascopie Schreiber, Phil Mar 12, 5

Cancels and Postmarks
FPO List of US Navy Ships Jan 12, 15-16
FPO List of MSC Ships Feb 12,16
Free Franks - My 1st Experience with Naval Postal History Sink, Elgin Apr12,23
Guam PG 43 Pence, Randy Mar 12, 22-24
Lexington CV 2; Searching for Amelia Kovacs, Steve Aug 12,26
Luzon PR7 Pence, Randy Oct 12, 14-16
RMS Nascopie Burnett, John Jan 12, 12-14
RMS Nascopie Schreiber, Phil Mar 12, 5
Monocacy PR 2; Yangtze Patrol Pence, Randy Feb 12, 14-15
Oahu PR6; Yangtze Patrol Pence, Randy Aug 12, 18-20
Palos PR I; Yangtze Patrol Pence, Randy Jan 12, 22-23
Panay PR5; Yangtze Patrol Pence, Randy May 12,11
Tutuila PR4 Pence, Randy Apr 12, 20-22
uses Postmark Survey Ciesielski, Greg Aug 12,12
USPSShip Event Address List Feb 12,17
VS 29 and VS 32 Squadron Covers Bogart, Charles Apr 12, 24-25



Carriers, Aircraft
Abraham Lincoln - Home Port Change
Forrestal, Saratoga, Constellation to be Scrapped; Navy News
Lexington CV 2 (Part II)
Ranger CV 61 to be Scrapped; Navy News
Saratoga CV 3; Monthly Register
Saratoga CV 3; From the Starboard Delta
Theodore Roosevelt CVN 7; Medal of Honor Winners
VS 29 and VS 32 Squadron Covers

Catalogs, USCS- see uses
Censorship

Censorship markings on RCNVessels in WWII
Chapters -see uses Chapters
China - see Yangtze Patrol
Coast Guard

Algonquin RSC4 .
CGCChase Transferred to Nigeria
Coast Guard Birthday; Hooligan News
Douglas Albert Munro WHEC 724; Medal of Honor
Fast Response Cutters (FRC) Building
Itasca (USCG); Hooligan News
Northland (USCG); Hooligan News
Revenue Cutter Service
Stratton WMSL 752

Convention News
PIPEX, 2012
SEAPEX2012, Seattle
WESTPEX, April, 2012 - San Francisco
WESTPEX 2012; President's Message
uses ss" National Convention Covers
uses at Sacramento APS Show

Covers/Cover Sponsors
Abel P Upshur 00193; Navy Oay Holiday Routine
Alabama BB 8
Androscoggin RSC14; Hooligan Navy
Augusta CA 31; Canton Island - Eclipse
Aylwin Portland 1935 -1936 Cancelations
Avocet AM 19; Canton Island- Eclipse
Babbitt 00 128
Badger 00 126, Cuba Waters
Basilone 00824; Navy Day Holiday Routine
Beaver AS 5
Boggs DD 136
Brant AM 24; Three Blind Ships - Grounded on Newfoundland
Breese DO 122; Navy Day Holiday Routine
Bristol DD 453, Wake Island Invaded
Brooks DD232; Navy Day Holiday Routine
California SSN 781, Commissioned
Chattanooga C 16
Colorado BB 45; Searching for Amelia
Detroit CL 8; the Monthly Register
Douglas A Munro DE 422, Medal of Honor
Elliot DD 146
.Flag Day; Hooligan News
George E. Badger AVP 16; Three Blind Ships - Grounded on Newfoundland
George Washington CVN 73
Grenadier SS210
Griffin AS12
Hamilton 00141, Cuba Waters
Honolulu CL48
Hopper DOG 70
Itasca (USCG); Hooligan News
Jeremiah O'Brien; Liberty Ships
John W. Brown; Liberty Ships
Kite AM 75; Three Blind Ships - Grounded on Newfoundland
Kittery AK 2; Navy Day Holiday Routine
Leary DO 1S8; John Joseph Bodisch
Lexington CV 2 (Part II)

Marblehead CL 12

Millner, Darrell
Jones, Richard
Young, John
Jones, Richard
Payden, Bill
Brennan, Lawrence
Lyding, John
Bogart, Charles

Burnett, John

Young, John
Young, John
Young, John
Lyding, John
Young, John
Young, John
Young, John
Young, John

Brock. Mike
Brock, Mike
Kent, David
Rawlins, Bob

Rawlins, Bob

Young, John
Hoak, Frank
Young, John
Smith, Glenn
Rawlins, Bob
Smith, Glenn

Klotzbach, Lew
Young, John
Pollock, John

Smith, Glenn
Young, John
Bahry, Ted
Young, John

Smith, Glenn
Kovacs, Steve
Payden, Bill
Lyding, John
Hoak, Frank
Young, John
Smith, Glenn

Pollock, John
Milstein, Stewart
Klotzbach, Lew
Young, John
Kean, Tom
Young, John
Bentz, Alan
Bentz, Alan
Smith, Glenn
Young, John
Rawlins, Bob
Young, John

Wallace, Howard

Jan 12, 9
Sep 12, 4
Jan 12, 20-21
Nov 12,4
Jan 12, 26-27
Feb 12, 22-23
Jun 12, 10
Apr 12, 24-25

Mar 12, 12-13

Jan 12, 6
Jan 12, 7
Aug 12, 6-8
Dee 12, 27
Nov 12, 7
May 12, 6
May 12,6-7
Jan 12, 6-7
May 12, 1

July 12, 27
Dec 12,13
Feb 12, 8
Apr 12, 8
June 12, 5
Oct 12, 5

Oct 12, 6
Apr 12,27
Sep 12,10
Apr 12, 16-18
July 12, 8
Apr 12, 16-18
Nov 12, 1
Oct 12, 23
Oct 12, 6
Mar 12, 10-11
Jan 12, 25
Sept 12, 23
Oct 12, 7
Dee 12,1
Oct 12, 7

Dec 12,15
July 12,21
Sep 12, 18-19
Dec 12, 27
Mar 12, 19
June 12, 6-7
Sept 12, 23
Apr 12,1
Jan 12, 10-11
Apr 12,22
Oct 12,23
Feb 12,10
Nov 12, 7
May 12, 6
July 12,14-18
July 12, 14-18
Sept 12, 23
Oct 12,6
Sep 12,16
Jan 12, 20-21

Apr 12,18



Mississippi SSN 782 Commissioned
Mississippi SSN 782
Mississippi SSN 782
Nitro AE 2; Cuba Waters
Northland (USCG); Hooligan News
Orleck DD 886; US Navy in Asia; Sept, 1945 - June, 1950
Palos PR I; Yangtze Patrol
Parche SS384
Pasadena CL 65; US Navy in Asia; Sept, 1945 - June, 1950
Pennsylvania BB 38; Herb Rommel's First Cover
Pennsylvania BB 38; Navy Day Holiday Routine
Pollux AKS Z; Three Blind Ships - Grounded on Newfoundland
Pompano 55 181; Eternal Patrol
Pope DD 225; John Joseph Bodisch
Portland 1935 -1936 Fleet Week Cancelations
Purdy DD 374; US Navy in Asia; Sept, 1945 - June, 1950
Quick (John H. USMC) DD 490
Raleigh CL 7; the Monthly Register
Rendova CVE 114; US Navy in Asia; Sept, 1945 - June, 1950
Richmond CL 9; Navy Day Holiday Routine
Rin Tin Tin
Runner SS275
Salem CA 139
San Diego LPD 22
Saratoga CV 3; Monthly Register
Saratoga CV 3; From the Starboard Delta
Saratoga CV 3; ANCS
Solace AH 2; the Monthly Register
Sponsoring Covers for Historical Events
Squalas SS 192
Susquehanna IT 3016
Tautog SS199; Washed Overboard - WW II
Theodore Roosevelt CVN 71, Medal of Honor Awardees
Trenton CL 11; John Joseph Bodisch
Truxtun DD 229; Three Blind Ships - Grounded on Newfoundland
Truxtun DDG 103
uses Cover Service
uses 56th National Convention Covers
Valentine's Day; Hooligan News
Valley Forge CV 45; us Navy in Asia; Sept, 1945 - June, 1950
Wadleigh DD 689; the Monthly Register
Washington's Birthday; Hooligan News
Wasp CVS 18 - 47 Years Later
Wasp LHD 1
Wichita CA 45; US Navy in Asia; Sept, 1945 - June, 1950
Wilkes DD 441; Three Blind Ships - Grounded on Newfoundland
Zumwalt DDG 1000

Covers/Joy of
Disposing of a Naval Cover Collection
Disposing of a Naval Cover Collection

Cuba
Good Neighbor Policy

Destroyers/Destroyer Types
Boggs DD 136
Calahan DD 658; the Monthly Register
Elliot DD 146
Three Blind Ships - Grounded on Newfoundland
Wadleigh DD 689; the Monthly Register

Facebook
http://www.uses.org
Facebook Update

Fakes, Forgeries and Frauds - see Naval Cover Fakes, Frauds and Forgeries
Fleet Post Office - see also Cancels and Postmarks

FPO List of US Navy Ships
FPO List of MSC Ships

Fleet Week 2012
New York City

Mar 12,1
Aug 12,1
July 12,5

Klotzbach, Lew Oct 12,23
Young, John May 12,6-7
Milstein, Stewart Nov 12, 22
Pence, Randy Mar 12, 16-18
Smith, Glenn Jan 12,19
Milstein, Stewart Nov 12, 22
Tjossern, Don Apr 12,19
Young, John Oct 12, 7
Smith, Glenn Sept 12,23
Pollock, John Oct 12, 24-25
Rawlins, Bob Sep 12,16
Rawlins, Bob July 12,8
Milstein, Stewart Nov 12, 21
Lyding, John Oct 12,27
Payden, Bill Mar 12, 26-27
Milstein, Stewart Nov 12, 22
Young, John Oct 12, 6
Germann, John Sep 12, 15
Pollock, John May 12,19-20
Smith, Glenn May 12,14

July 12, 5
Payden, Bill Jan 12, 26-27
Brennan, Lawrence Feb 12, 22-23
Smith, Glenn Oct 12,18
Payden, Bill Apr 12, 26-27
Brennan, Lawrence Apr 12, 14-15
Smith, Glenn Jan 12, 17
Brennan, Lawrence Dec 12,12-13
Wilkes, James Sep 12, 20-21
Lyding, John June 12, 10
Rawlins, Bob Sep 12, 17
Smith, Glenn Sept 12,23

Sep 12, 1
Hoffner, Richard Dee 12, 7

June 12,
Young, John Feb 12, 6-7
Milstein, Stewart Nov 12, 22
Payden, Bill Feb 12, 18-19
Young, John Apr 12, 6-7
Fisher, Allen Dec 12, 5
Schreiber, Phil July 12, 13
Milstein, Stewart Nov 12, 20-23
Smith, Glenn Sept 12, 23

Feb 12, 1

Milstein, Stewart Aug 12,13
Milstein, Stewart Sep 12,13

Klotzbach, Lew Oct 12,23
Morain, Dick Oct 12,23

Jan 12, 2S
Payden, Bill June 12, 12-13
Hoak, Frank Mar 12,19
Smith, Glenn Sept 12, 23-26
Payden, Bill Feb 12, 18-19

Tjossem, Don Mar 12, 21

Jan 12, 15-16
Feb 12, 16

Schreiber, Phil July 12, 13

http://www.uses.org


Foreign Navy News
German Seapost Anniversary
Kiel, Germany Exhibition
Norwegian Cruise Ships

Free Franks - see Cancels and Postmarks
Germany

Deutschland (Part 1)
Deutschland (Part 2)
German Seapost Anniversary

Great Britain
Carpathia, From the Starboard Delta
HMS Wellington; Canton Island - Eclipse
Rosneath; USSBeaver AS 5
Site-One Start UP (SubRon 14) Holy Loch, Scotland

Hooligan News
Algonquin RSC4
Black Fleet
Coast Guard Birthday
Coast Guard News, Hawaii
Election Day
Flag Day; Holiday Routine
Hooligan Navy Study Group
Itasca -1935 Equatorial Cruise
Itasca - 1935 Equatorial Cruise
Navy Day
Northland - Bering Sea Patrol
Revenue Cutter Service
Scammon, Melville Capt.
US Life Saving Service
Valentine's Day
Washington's Birthday

Icebreakers
Kapitan Khlebnikov (Russia); Foreign Naval News
Shirase (Japan) AGB 5003; Foreign Navy News

Letters to the Editors
RMS Nascopie
Three Blind Ships - Wrecks on Newfoundland
USSHuntsville (Civil War)
Wasp CVS18 - 47 Years Later

Liberty Ships
Liberty Ships
SSHenry Bacon

Littoral Combat Ships
Fort Worth LCS3 Delivered
Littoral Ships Named; Navy News

Log, USCS
Order the DVD - 78 Years

Marine Corps Aviation
100 Years

Medal of Honor Awardees - Ships Named After
Douglas Albert Munro; WHEC 724, DE 422
Quick (John H. USMC) DD 490
Theodore Roosevelt CVN 71

Memoirs and Member of the Month
After Steering Watch
Duefrane, John
Klotzbach, Lewis C.
Lance, Archie Johnson
McCamley, Myron Fisher
My 1" Experience with Naval Postal History
Rommel, Herb; First Cover
Unsolved Mystery - Karl Lewis?
Washed Overboard - WW II Submarines

Merchant Ships - see Steamships
Military Sealift Command; see Ships, USNS, NOAA, USAT

Schreiber, Phil Feb 12, 27
Schreiber, Phil Sep 12, 12
Schreiber, Phil May 12,15

Saqqal, George May 12,21-27
Saqqal, George June 12, 22-26
Schreiber, Phil Feb 12, 27

Brennan, Lawrence Nov 12, 24-25
Smith, Glenn Apr 12, 17
Pollock, John Mar 12, 10-11
Pollock, John Nov 12, 16-17

Young, John Jan 12, 6
Young John July 12, 6-7
Young, John Aug 12, 6-8
Young, John Nov 12, 6-7
Young, John Dec 12, 6
Young, John June 12, 6-7
Young, John Sept 12, 6-7, 10
Young, John May 12, 6
Young John Nov 12, 6
Young John Oct 12, 6-8
Young, John May 12, 6
Young, John Jan 12, 6-7
Young, John July 12, 6-7
Young, John Mar 12, 6-7
Young, John Feb 12, 6-7
Young, John Apr 12, 6-7

Schreiber, Phil Sep 12, 12
Schreiber, Phil Sep 12, 12

Schreiber, Phil Mar 12, 5
Rowsell, Wayde Dec 12,19
Rawlins, Bob May 12, 5
Fisher, Allen Dec 12,5

Bentz, Alan July 12,14-18
Pollock, John Aug 12, 14-16

Jones, Richard July 12, 4
Jones, Richard Mar 12, 4

June 12,7

July 2012,1

Lyding, John Dec 12,27
Lyding, John Oct 12,27
Lyding, John June 12, 10

Jones, Richard July 12,5
Tjossern, Don Nov 12,23
Morain, Dick Jan 12, 24-25
Young, John Feb 12,10-11
Young, John Aug 12, 10-11
Sink, Elgin Apr 12,23
Tjossem, Don Apr 12,19
Burgess, Bill Sep 12, 19
Wilkes, James Sep 12, 20-21



Monthly Register, The
DetroitCL 8
Polaris Material Office
Raleigh CL 7
Saratoga CV 3
Solace AH 2
Wadleigh DD 589
VC 98 Composite Squadron; the Monthly Register

Naming Ships
Arleigh Burke Class Namings; Navy News
Hawaii Superferries Named; Navy News
Mobile Landing Platform Ships Named
Littoral Ships Named; Navy News

Naval Aviation
Searching for Amelia, the Vindication of VO-4
Searching for Amelia, From 200 Feet
VC 98 Composite Squadron; the Monthly Register
VS 29 and VS 32 Squadron Covers

Naval Aviators
AGOR 27 Named for Neil Armstrong, W Coast Navy News
Charles Randall "Cat" Brown
Pete Mitscher; From the Starboard Delta
VS 29 and VS 32 Squadron Covers

Naval Cover. Fakes, Frauds and Forgeries
Arizona- E-Bay Facsimile; President's Message
CHICAGOPEX - Literature Competition, Vermeil Medal
Vermeil Medal
Ordering

Naval Cover Museum
Closed for Renovation

Navy Day
First Celebration of Navy Day; Out of the Past
Holiday Routine; HoollganNavv

Navy News {selected items}
10 Ships to Decommission in FY 2013
America LHA 6 - Launched
Arleigh Burke Class Namings
Forrestal, Saratoga, Constellation to be Scrapped
Fortitude JHSV 3 Keel Laid
Fort Worth·LCS 3 Delivered
Hawaii Superferries Named
Hurricane Sandy Relief Efforts
Littoral Ships Named; Navy News
Long Beach CGN 9 - Scrapping
Lyndon B. Johnson DDG 1002
Miami SSN 75S to be Repaired
Mobile Landing Platform Ships Named
Ranger OJ 61 to be Scrapped;
RIMPAC 2012 SINKEX Ships
Virginia Class Subs Named
Zumwalt DDG 1000 PCU - Keel Laid

New Zealand
Paqueboat Mail

Norfolk Navy News {selected items}
Abraham Lincoln - Home Port Change
BMD Ships Named for Rota, Spain
·Enterprise OJN 65 - Final Deployment
Enterprise Inactivation Ceremony -12/01/2012
Fort McHenry LSD43 - APS 2012 - Africa
Gerald R. Ford CVN 78 -75% Complete
Harry S, Truman Completes Sea Trials
Hawaii Superferries
Mayport ARG Arrives in 2013
Ponce Retrofitto AFSB-l .
Spearhead JHSV 1 Completes Trials
Theodore Roosevelt CVN 71-' RCOH Complete
USSNew Mexico SSN 779 - Submarine Mail
WW [I-BB Gun Barrel Bookends

Payden, Bill Sep 12, 18-19
Payden, Bill July 12, 19
Payden, Bill Mar 12, 26-27
Payden, Bill Jan 12, 26-27
Payden, Bill Apr 12, 26-27
Payden, Bill Feb 12, 18-19
Payden, Bill May 12,13

Jones, Richard Apr 12, 4
Jones, Richard Nov 12, 4
Jones, Richard Feb 12, 4
Jones, Richard Mar12,4

Kovacs, Steve July 12, 20-26
Kovacs, Steve Aug 12, 21-27
Payden, Bill May 12,13
Bogart, Charles Apr 12, 24-25

Minter, Ted. Nov 12,11
Smith, Glenn May 12, 14-15
Brennan, Lawrence Feb 12, 20-26
Bogart, Charles Apr 12, 24-25

Henderson, Steve Mar 12, 5
Henderson, Steve Jan 12, 5
Rawlins, Bob Jan 12, 8

Jan 12, 23

July 12, 3

Myers, Gene Oct 12, 3
Young, John Oct 12,6-8

Jones, Richard May 12, 4
Jones, Richard July 12, 4
Jones, Richard Apr 12,4
Jones, Richard Sep 12, 4
Jones, Richard June 12, 4
Jones, Richard July 12, 4
Jones, Richard Nov 12, 4
Jones, Richard Dec 12, 4
Jones, Richard Mar 12, 4
Jones, Richard Aug 12, 4
Jones, Richard Jun 12, 4
Jones, Richard Oct 12. 4
Jones, Richard Feb 12, 4
Jones, Richard Nov 12, 4
Jones, Richard Aug 12, 4
Jones, Richard May 12, 4
Jones, Richard Jan 12, 4

Burnett, John Feb 12, 12-13

Millner, Darrell Jan 12, 9
Millner, Darrell Apr 12, 9
Millner, Darrell Mar 12,9
Millner, Darrell Nov 12, 9
Millner, Darrell Oct, 12, 9
Millner, Darrell June 12, 9
Millner, Darrell Sept 12, 9
Milliner, Darrell Jan 12, 9
Milliner, Darrell Aug 12, 9
Milliner, Darrell May 12, 9
Milliner, Darrell May 12, 9
Milliner, Darrell July 12, 9
Milliner, Darrell Apr 12, 9
Milliner, Darrell June 12, 9



Operations, Code Named
APS 2012 (Africa); Norfolk Navy News
RIMPAC2012

Out of the Past (selected items)
Bullhead SS332 - Last USN Ship Sunk in WWII; Aug 6, 1945
First Celebration of Navy Day
Guitarro SSN 665 Sinks at Dockside
Gyatt DDG 712; 1st Missile Destroyer
Houston CA 30 Sinks
Jack SS259 - 4 Japanese Tankers Torpedoed Same Day
Juneau CL52 -Sunk Nov 13, 1942 - Sullivan Brothers Lost
Long Island AV~ 1, Commissioned
Palmer DMS 5 -Sunk January 7, 1945 - Lingayen Gulf
San Diego ACR 5 - Largest USN Ship lost in WW 1
Savannah CL 42 - Damaged by a German Radio Bomb

Pictorial Postmarks/Cancellations
California SSN781, Commissioned
Centennial of Naval Aviation; President's Message
Pictorial Cancellations
Pictorial Cancellations
Pictorial Cancellations
Pictorial Cancellations
2013 Anniversary and Event Pictorial Cancels
San Diego LPD 22
uses Postmark Survey

Portland, Oregon Fleet Week
1935 -1936 Cancelations

Postal Service
SSHenry Bacon
Liberty Ship Stamps
US Postal Bulletin
USPSShip Event Address List
War of 1812 Stamp

Postcards
Chattanooga C 16
Cup Fight
Harrisburg; WW I
Marblehead CL 12
Monocacy PR2; Yangtze Patrol
Palos PR I; Yangtze Patrol
Revenue Cutter Service; Hooligan News
Shark, Torpedo Boat 8
Susquehanna IT 3016
US Life Saving Service; Hooligan News

President's Message
Arizona B8-39 - E-Bay Facsimile Covers?
CHICAGOPEX and APS
E-Bay Facsimiles
LOG Auctions and Sales Circuit
Service Managers and Committee Chairs
Vets and Shut-ins Programs
Vice-P resident
Vice-President - Exhibiting At Shows
Vice-President - October Anniversaries

Vice-President - Log Auction Change of Command
Vice-President - Good End of Year Greetings

Registered Mail- see Monthly Register, The
Russia

Russian Navy in Syria; Foreign Navy News
Ships; USN$, NOAA, USAT, MSC

FPO List of MSCShips
Howard O. Lorenzen T-AGM 25; Navy News
USNs Medgar Evans Launched
Mobile Landing Platform Ships Named
USNS Montford Point (MLP) Keel Laid; W Coast Navy News

Singapore
Paqueboat Mail

Space - See Naval Space Aviators

Millner, Darrell Oct 12, 9
June 2012, 27

Myers, Gene Aug 12, 3
Myers, Gene Oct 12, 3
Myers, Gene May 12, 3
Myers, Gene Dec 12, 3
Myers, Gene Mar 12, 3
Myers, Gene Feb 12, 3
Myers, Gene Nov 12, 3
Myers, Gene June 12, 3
Myers, Gene Jan 12,3
Myers, Gene July 12,3
Myers, Gene Sep 12, 3

Jan 12, 1
Henderson, Steve May 12, 5

Apr 12, 19
July 12, 7
Oct 12,16
Nov 12, 8
Dec 12,13
May 12, 5

Ciesielski, Greg Aug 12, 12

Rawlins, Bob July 12, 8

Pollock, John Aug 12,14-16
Bentz, Alan July 12, 14-18
Wawrukiewicz, Tony July 12, 10-12

Feb 12, 17
Mar 12, 11

Smith, Glenn Dec 12,14
Rawlins, Bob Feb 12, 27
Kulikowski, Mark Oct 12,26
Wallace, Howard Apr 12,18
Pence, Randy Feb 12, 14-15
Pence, Randy Jan 12, 22-23
Young, John Jan 12, 6-7
Hirschinger, Tom Oct 12,13
Brennan, Lawrence Dec 12, 12-13
Young, John Mar 12, 6-7

Henderson, Steve Feb 12, S
Henderson, Steve Jan 12; 5
Henderson, Steve May 12, 5
Henderson, Steve June 12,5
Henderson, Steve Apr 12, 5
Henderson, Steve Feb 12, 5
Dobbins, Jim Aug 12, 5
Dobbins, Jim Sep 12, 5
Dobbins, Jim Oct 12, 5

Dobbins, Jim Nov 12, S
Dobbins, Jim Dec 12, 5

Schreiber, Phil Sep 12, 12, 21

Feb 12, 16
Jones; Richard Mar 12, 4
Minter, Ted Jan 12, 14
Jones, Richard Feb 12, 4
Minter; Ted Mar 12, 18

Burnett, John Feb 12, 12-13



Spain
BMD Ships Named for Rota; Norfolk Navy News

Starboard Delta, From the
RMS Carpathia
M.J. Scanlon; From the Starboard Delta
Saratoga CV 3 - First Trap and Launch
Susquehanna IT 3016
USSMonterey, Monitor 6
USSTennessee and LCDR George W, Tyler

Steamships
Carpathia, From the Starboard Delta
. M.J. Scanlon; From the Starboard Delta
Paqueboat Mail

Submarines
Deutschland (Part 1)
Deutschland (Part 2)
Junior Men Saving Submarines
California SSN 781, Commissioned
Grenadier SS 210
Growler SS 21S; Notable Alabamians
Grunion SS 216; the Book Deck
Marjorie Sterret BB Award - Efficiency Awards= t"Submarines
Mississippi SSN 782 Commissioned
USSNew Mexico - Submarine Mail; Norfolk Navy News
Parche SS384
Polaris Submarine Material Office; The Monthly register
Pompano SS181; Eternal Patrol
Rosneath; USSBeaver AS 5 / Sub Ron 50
Runner SS275
Site-One Start UP (SubRon 14) Holy Loch, Scotland
Squalus SS192
Triton SS201- Saving the Bell
Triton Bell Comes Home
Triton SSN586 Finds a Home
Virginia Class Subs Named; Navy News
Washed Overboard - WW II
Whiting Experiment - Submarine Escape

Universal Ship Cancelation Society (Uses)
2011 Honeyman Award Winners Announced
2011 Recruiting Results
2012 Board of Directors Meeting Minutes
2012 General Meeting Minutes
2012 Convention Awards
2012 Election Nominations - Run For Office
ANCS Society Sets Sail
APS - Barbara R. Muller Award - Frank M Hoak
Catalog Updates - Historical Updates 2011
Changes to the uses Constitution
Changes to the USCSConstitution
Convention - WESTPEX, April- San Francisco
Cover Service
Disposing of a Naval Cover Collection
Disposing of a Naval Cover Collection
2012 Election State
Nominations for Hall of Fame
Ordering Catalog - Volume 11- Receiving Ships
Ordering - Naval Cover Fakes, Forgeries and Frauds
Sales Circuit News
Stamps for Vets and Shut-ins
Treasurer's Report (FY Ending 31/03/2012)
uses Celebrates so" Anniversary
uses Celebrates so" Anniversary
uses - Members - October, 1932
uses Postmark Survey
Where Are All the Exhibitors? (Part1)
Where Are All the Exhibitors? (Part 2)
Where Are All the Exhibitors? (Part 3)
Where Are All the Exhibitors? (Part 4)

Millner, Darrell Apr 12,9

Brennan, Lawrence Nov 12, 24-25
Brenna n, Lawrence Mar 12, 20-21
Brennan, Lawrence Feb 12, 20-26
Brennan, Lawrence Dec 12, 12-13
Brennan, Lawrence Oct 12, 20-22
Brennan, Lawrence May 12, 16-18

Brennan, Lawrence Nov 12, 24-25
Brennan, Lawrence Mar 12, 20-21
Burnett, John Feb 12, 12-13

Saqqal, George May 12, 21-27
Saqqal, George June 12, 22-26
Smith, Glenn Jan 12, 17-19

Jan 12, 1
Pollock, John Jan 12, 10-11
Smith, Glenn. Mar 12, 25
Smith, Glenn Nov 12, 26
Lyding, John Apr 12,12

Mar 12,1
Milliner, Darrell Apr 12,9
Smith, Glenn Jan 12,19
Payden, Bill July 12,19
Pollock, John Oct 12, 24-25
Pollock, John Mar 12,10-11
Pollock, John May 12, 19-20
Pollock, John Nov 12, 16-17
Smith, Glenn Jan 12,17
Rawlins, Bob Apr 12,11
Rawlins, Bob Nov 1218-19
Rawlins, Bob Mar 12,14-15
Jones, Richard May 12, 4
Wilkes, James Sep 12, 20-21
Hirschinger, Tom Oct 12, 13

Mar 12,7
Shay, Steve Jan 12, 5
Shay, Steve June 12, 14-16
Shay, Steve June 12, 16
Shay, Steve June 12, 17
Hcak, Frank Aug 12, 6
Smith, Glenn Oct12,18-19
Smith, Glenn Sep 12, 8
Kent, David Aug 12,17
Shay, Steve Jun 12, 8
Shay, Steve Aug12,8
Kent, David Feb 12, 8
Hoffner, Rich Nov 12, 7
Milstein, Stewart Aug 12,13
Milstein, Stewart Sep 12, 13
Hoak, Frank Nov 12, 5
Hoak, Frank Mar 12,15

June 12, 13
Jan 12, 23

Milstein, Stewart Feb 12, 5
Henderson, Steve Feb 12, 5

Oct 12,13
Oct 12,1

Rawlins, Bob Oct 12, 10-11
Shay, Steve Oct 12,2
Ciesielski, Greg Aug 12,12
Rawlins, Bob Sept 12,10
Rawlins, Bob Oct 12, 12-13
Rawlins, Bob Nov 12, 10
Rawlins, Bob Dee 12, 8



USCSChapters
Admiral Byrd Chapter 11- July Meeting
Have a Sales Circuit at Your Chapter Meeting
Nathan Hale; 2012 uses Northeast Regional
USSColombia - Chapter 106 Meeting

uses Member of the Month - see Memoirs
USPS- see Postal Service
War, 1812 (Bi-Centennial)

Bicentennial, Naval Events
East Coast / Great Lakes Port Events Links
Great Lakes Tour; USS DeWert; Navy News
OpSail2012
War of 1812 Stamp

War, Civil
CSSDe Soto; Out of the Past
Naval War of 1812
USSHuntsville
USSHuntsville (Civil War)

War, Cold War
Gyatt DOG 712; 1st Missile Destroyer; Out of the Past

War, Gunboat Diplomacy
Chattanooga C 16

War, World War I
Harrisburg

War, World War II
Liberty Ships
US Navy in Asia; Sept, 1945 - June, 1950
Wake Island
Wa ke Island - Civilia n POW

West Coast Navy News (selected items)
AGOR Keel Layings (Anacortes, WA)
AGOR 27 Named for Neil Armstrong
Bonhomme Richard LHD 6 - New Homeport
Cesar Chavez T-AKE 14 Delivered
Iowa BS 61- Moving to San Pedro
Lake Erie CG 70 - Successful BM 0 Test
San Diego LPD 22 - Commissioned
Stennis SG Deploys
USNS Medgar Evans Launched
USNS Montford Point (MLP) Keel Laid; W Coast Navy News

Yangtze Patrol
Guam PG 43
Luzon PR7
Monocacy PR 2
Oahu PR5
Palos PR I
Palos PR I
Panay PR5
Tutuila PR4
The Rest of the Yangtze Patrol (Part 1)
The Attached Ships (Part 2)

Zip Codes - see Cancels and Postmarks

Sep 12,14
Milstein, Stewart May 12, 18
Kent, David Aug 12, 5
Brock, Mike. May 12,7

Jan 12, 5
Dobbins, Jim Feb 12, 2
Jones, Richard Sep 12, 4

Mar 12,11
Mar 12, 11

Myers, Gene Apr 12,3
Rawlins, Bob June 12, 18-21
Smith, Glenn Apr12,13
Rawlins, Bob May 12, 5

Myers, Gene Dee 12, 3

Smith, Glenn Dee 12,14

Kulikowski, Mark Oct 12, 25

Bentz, Alan July 12,14-18
Milstein, Stewart Nov 12, 20-23

Dee 12,1
Rawlins, Bob Dee 12, 20-25

Minter, Ted Oct 12,11
Minter, Ted Nov 12,11
Minter. Ted Apr 12, 10
Minter, Ted Dee 12,19
Minter, Ted Feb'12,11
Minter, Ted Aug 12, 11
Minter, Ted May 12,12
Minter, Ted Sep 12, 11
Minter, Ted Jan 12,14
Minter, Ted Mar 12,18

Pence, Randy Mar 12, 22-24
Pence, Randy Oct 12, 14-16
Pence, Randy Feb 12, 14-15
Pence, Randy Aug 12, 18-20
Pence, Randy Jan 12, 22-;23
Kovacs, Steve Mar 12, 16-18
Pence, Randy May 12,10-12
Pence, Randy Apr 12, 20-22
Pence, Randy Nav 12, 12-13
Pence, Randy' Dee 12, 16-19


